506413926 12/21/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6460683

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SKF KOREA LTD	12/18/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EWELLIX AB
Street Address:	BOX 33 433 21
City:	PARTILLE
State/Country:	SWEDEN

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16461124

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 18015339800 Femail: reller@wnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: WORKMAN NYDEGGER/JOHN C. STRINGHAM

Address Line 1: 1000 EAGLE GATE TOWER 60 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18931.13	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN STRINGHAM	
SIGNATURE:	/JOHN C. STRINGHAM/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2020	

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=18931-13 Assignment - SKF to EWELLIX AB#page1.tif source=18931-13 Assignment - SKF to EWELLIX AB#page2.tif source=18931-13 Assignment - SKF to EWELLIX AB#page3.tif source=18931-13 Assignment - SKF to EWELLIX AB#page4.tif

PATENT 506413926 REEL: 054705 FRAME: 0127

Workman Nydegger 1000 Eagle Gate Tower 60 East South Temple Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

## ASSIGNMENT

Assignor, SKF KOREA LTD, having a principal place of business at 83 Gwahaksandan2-ro 19beon-gil, Gangseo-gu, Busan, Republic of Korea, 46742, is the sole and exclusive owner of the invention disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 16/461,124, filed on May 15, 2019 entitled "LINEAR MODULE" hereinafter called the "invention", incorporated herein and made a part hereof.

Assignee, EWELLIX AB, having a principle place of business at Box 33 433 21, Partille, Sweden, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in the invention, including but not limited to the invention disclosed therein.

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to Assignor by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR HEREBY SELLS, ASSIGNS AND TRANSFERS TO ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in the invention, the inventions claimed and/or disclosed therein and in all applications claiming the benefit thereof or priority thereto and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said applications, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications which may be filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on inventions disclosed in the invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

All claims for damages and all of the remedies arising out of any infringement of the invention and/or the inventions disclosed therein which may have accrued prior to the

> PATENT REEL: 054705 FRAME: 0128

date of this assignment or may accrue, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for and collect and retain damages for past infringements of the invention and/or inventions disclosed therein.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said inventions to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor hereby agrees, without further consideration and without expense to Assignor, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of Assignor to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said inventions, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of Assignor's ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said inventions.

PATENT REEL: 054705 FRAME: 0129 DATED this December 🚣, 2020.

ON BEHALF OF SKF KOREA LTD

By: Seck-Pal Stong

Title: Managing Director

**PATENT REEL: 054705 FRAME: 0130**  DATED this September 4, 2020.

ON BEHALF OF EWELLIX AB

By: DANIEL WESTERA

Title: Care

PATENT REEL: 054705 FRAME: 0131

**RECORDED: 12/21/2020**